published [11]. This manuscript presents the full cohort

(206 subjects) followed for up to 12 months, with post hoc

analyses to assess the potential impact of systemic

chemotherapy and radiation at the index site on outcomes.

Methods

Study Design

Two hundred eighteen (218) patients at 15 international

centers were enrolled in a prospective, post-market, open

label study—OsteoCool Tumor Ablation Post-Market

Study (OPuS One)—between September 2017 through

February 2020. The full study protocol is available online

(NCT03249584).1 Patients were required to have worst